

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Special – 52/22
Present : Sandip Chaudhury
(JO Code : WB-00587)

Order No.13, dated 12.03.24

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused person and charge.

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Sole accused person on C/B is absent by filing petition and prays for another date for charge.

Copy served.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed for the sake of justice.

Fix.07.12.24 for appearance of the accused person and charge.

Accused person on C/B as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.